

Press release 12 September 2018 Page 1 (1) Cassandra Oil AB (publ) Sjöhagsvägen 14 SE-721 32 Västerås www.cassandraoil.com

Cassandra Oil to host information events in Västerås and Gothenburg

Cassandra Oil invites all shareholders and all other interested parties in the Cassandra Oil Technology for an informal update regarding the company.

The presentations with Q&A will take place on two occasions, once in Västerås on October the 16th at 6.30 pm and once in Gothenburg on the 18th October at 13.30

The purpose of the events is to provide all followers with an update on technical development and ongoing progress and upcoming installations.

Mr Anders Olsson CEO, as well as members of Cassandra's management team will be attending. Mr Finn Johnsson, the company's chairman will only take part in the presentation in Gothenbourg. More details regarding venues will be announced closer to the scheduled event dates.

The number of places is limited and the closing date for registration is October 10, 2018. For parties interested to take part, registrations that will include email address and a mobile phone number, should be sent via email to:

Vst-mote@cassandraoil.com or gbg-mote@cassandraoil.com

Welcome!

For further information please contact Anders Olsson, CEO Cassandra Oil AB Tel: +46 76 16 32 100

This is Cassandra Oil AB